

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.697-698 OF 2008
(For Prel. Hearing)

FEDN.OF KARNATAKA CHAM.OF COM.& INDUS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA POWER TRANSMISSION CORP.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

Date: 08/02/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha,Adv.

Mr. Rohit Rao M.,Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bahttacharyya,Adv.
Mr. Roshmani,Adv.
Ms. Mandakini,Adv.
Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.G. Ramachandran,Adv.

Mr. K.V. Mohan,Adv.
Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan,Adv.
Mr. Anand K. Ganesan,Adv.
Ms. Swapna Seshadri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Exemption allowed.

The civil appeals are admitted.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master