

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 697-698 OF 2008

FEDN.OF KARNATAKA CHAM.OF COM.&amp; INDUS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA POWER TRANSMISSION CORP.LD.&amp;OR

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 4726 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5342 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NOs. 1423-1427 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 29/09/2011      These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rohit Rao, Adv. for  
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.Mr. B.S. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.  
Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.Mr. B.S. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh, Adv.

Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.

2

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, learned counsel appears for respondent No. 1 - Karnataka Power Transmission Corporation Limited and submits that on behalf of respondent No. 1, Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, advocate is to argue the case but because of some health problem, he has not been able to come to the Court. He prays for sometime to enable Mr. M.G. Ramachandran to appear and argue the matter on behalf of

respondent No.1.

Mr. Rohit Rao, counsel for the appellant has no objection.

Let the appeals be posted for hearing after six weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan )  
Court Master