

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 697-698 OF 2008

FEDN.OF KARNATAKA CHAM.OF COM.& INDUS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA POWER TRANSMISSION CORP.LD.&OR Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1423-1427 of 2010
(With appln. for stay and with office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 4726 of 2008
(With appln. for permission to file appeal and with office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 5342 of 2008
(With appln. for stay and with office report)

Date: 28/11/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.S.Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rohit Rao N., Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Somiran Sharma ,Adv
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after winter vacation.

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER